Docket No.: RTC-006PAT 04-13-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PONREVO2 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings -2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franklin L. Mink James C. Coleman II Name: Mink & Associates, LLC Internal Address:  $\Delta$ . H  $\rightarrow$  2 20 dec. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6443 Lewis Road ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Loveland State: OH ZIP: 45140 ☐ Other Execution Date: February 15, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/784,459 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Eric W. Guttag Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Smith, Guttag & Bolin Ltd credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7577 Central Park Blvd., Suite 302 8. Deposit account number: State: OH ZIP: 45040 City: Mason DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Lei W Stullar

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Eric W. Guttag

PATENT

March 27, 2001

Date

REEL: 011661 FRAME: 0361

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, <u>Franklin L. Mink</u> of <u>Loveland</u>, County of <u>Clermont</u>, State of <u>Ohio</u>; and <u>James C. Coleman II</u> of <u>Cincinnati</u>, County of <u>Hamilton</u>, State of <u>Ohio</u>, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SLIDABLE ASSEMBLY WITH INTERLOCKING GUIDE AND ROTATABLE MEMBERS USEFUL FOR A MOVABLE MOTOR VEHICLE FLOOR OR EXTENSION, Attorney's Docket No. <u>RTC-006PAT</u>, executed by us, respectively, the <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2001</u>, Serial No. <u>09/784,459</u>, filed the <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2001</u> (the hereinafter named assignee or the attorney of record for said patent application being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number when ascertained):

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to MINK & ASSOCIATES, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said inventions as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, request for continued examination or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said inventions, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in MINK & ASSOCIATES, LLC. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to MINK & ASSOCIATES, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said MINK & ASSOCIATES, LLC may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said MINK & ASSOCIATES, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the inventions covered thereby.

Franklin L. Mink

James C. Coleman II

PATENT REEL: 011661 FRAME: 0362

State of	Ohio )
County of	Clermont )
	On this 15th day of February 2001, before me personally nklin L. Mink to me know to be the person named in and who executed the nent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and ein set forth.
State of	Eric W. Guttag, Attorney at Law  Eric Notary Riblion State of Ohio at Law  My Commission has no expiration  date. Section 147.03 ORC
County of	)
	On this 15th day of February, 2001, before me personally tes C. Coleman II to me know to be the person named in and who executed trument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and ein set forth.

**RECORDED: 04/02/2001** 

Eric W. Guttag, Attorney at Law

Notary Public — State of Ohio

My Commission has no expiration
date, Section 147.03 ORC

PATENT REEL: 011661 FRAME: 0363